

# 2025 YR. FIRE PANEL / ALARM INSPECTION



## Wheaton Office

120 East Liberty Drive  
Wheaton, IL 60187  
630-230-1221

**Building Contact:** Nathan Sands  
**Title:** Property Manager  
**Company:** SMG & CAS Security Holdings LLC  
**Contact:** Angel Cruz  
**Title:** Inspections

## WHEATON PROPERTY PARTNERS

Inspection Date: Jan 20, 2025

⟨ NEXT DUE ⟩  
JAN 2026

Tested to NFPA 72 Standards

This Inspection was performed in accordance with applicable NFPA Standards. The subsequent pages of this report provide performance measurements, listed ranges of acceptable results, and complete documentation of the inspection. Whenever discrepancies exist between acceptable performance standards and actual test results, notes and/or recommended solutions have been proposed or provided for immediate review and approval.



---

# EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Generated by: BuildingReports.com

## Building Information

**Wheaton Office**  
120 East Liberty Drive  
Wheaton, IL 60187  
United States of America

**Contact:** Nathan Sands  
**Phone:** 630-230-1221  
**Fax:**  
**Mobile:**  
**Email:** nsands@wavelandprop.com

## Inspection Performed By

**SMG & CAS Security Holdings LLC**  
120 King Street  
Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007-1111  
United States of America

**Inspector:** Angel Cruz  
**Phone:** 708-701-6183  
**Fax:**  
**Mobile:** 708-701-6183  
**Email:** acruz@smgsecurity.com

## System Control Unit

**Manufacturer:** Silent Knight  
**Model Number:** IFP-1000  
**Software Version:**  
**Location:** Pump Room  
**Current Protection:** Breaker

**Inspection Date:** 01/20/2025  
**Install Date:** 09/18/2014  
**Version Date:** 09/18/2014  
**Disconnect Location:**

**IDC Style:**  
**SLC Style:**  
**NAC Style:** Y  
**Disconnect Type:**

## Monitoring

**Company:** DuCom

**Phone:** 6306908245

**Account #:** 6339

## Inspection Summary

Category	Total Items		Serviced		Passed		Failed/Other	
	Qty	%	Qty	%	Qty	%	Qty	%
Control	25	18.94%	25	100.00%	25	100.00%	0	0.00%
Indicating	1	0.76%	1	100.00%	1	100.00%	0	0.00%
Initiating	84	63.64%	84	100.00%	81	96.43%	3	3.57%
Supervisory	22	16.67%	22	100.00%	22	100.00%	0	0.00%
<b>Totals</b>	<b>132</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>132</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>129</b>	<b>97.73%</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>2.27%</b>

## Certification

**Company:** SMG & CAS Security Holdings LLC

**Inspector:** Angel Cruz



**Signed:** Jan 20, 2025

**Building:** Wheaton Office

**Contact:** Nathan Sands



**Signed:** Jan 20, 2025

# DISCREPANCY REPORT

## Deficiency, Impairment, and Observation

Generated by: [BuildingReports.com](http://BuildingReports.com)

The Discrepancy Report consolidates each discrepancy listed within the various Testing sections of your Inspection. Discrepancies are listed by Category, and grouped by device type. The description of the problem is provided and where appropriate, code references are listed for your convenience. Any item that was inspected that is subject to a recall or part of a manufacturer's replacement/upgrade program is included.

**Building:** Wheaton Office

### Items listed for Recall or Replacement/Upgrade

Device Type	Manufacturer	Model Number	Date	Qty
-------------	--------------	--------------	------	-----

No items found during this inspection.

**Building:** Wheaton Office

**Control Panel:** 1 - Silent Knight IFP-1000

### Discrepancies

ScanID	Location	Problem	Address	Reference
<b>INITIATING</b>				
<b>Pull Station</b>				
39732919	Suite 190 North Main Entrance	Inaccessible	1-M 92	NFPA72 17.4.5



76318903	Suite 190 West Kitchen Exit	Requires Maintenance	1-M 57	
----------	-----------------------------	----------------------	--------	--

### Smoke Detector

32703857	5th Electrical Room	Failed Operation	1-M 81	NFPA72 14.2.1.2.2
----------	---------------------	------------------	--------	-------------------

### Code References

**NFPA72 14.2.1.2.2** System defects and malfunctions shall be corrected.

**NFPA72 17.4.5**

Initiating devices shall be installed in a manner that provides accessibility for periodic maintenance.

# PROPOSED SOLUTIONS REPORT

Generated by: BuildingReports.com

The Proposed Solution Report provides a solution for each discrepancy listed on the Discrepancy Report. Provide a check mark where indicated to approve repairs listed within the report. Items listed as T/M are available for repair on a Time and Materials basis.

**Building:** Wheaton Office

**Control Panel:** 1 - Silent Knight IFP-1000

ScanID	Location	Solution	Model #	Cost	Fix
<b>Pull Station</b>					
39732919	Suite 190 North Main Entrance	Correct	PS-DA	T/M	<input type="checkbox"/>
76318903	Suite 190 West Kitchen Exit	Replace	BG-12LX	T/M	<input type="checkbox"/>
<b>Smoke Detector</b>					
32703857	5th Electrical Room	Replace	SD505-APS	T/M	<input type="checkbox"/>
<b>Total: T/M PO #: (none)</b>					

# NOTES & RECOMMENDATIONS

Generated by: BuildingReports.com

The Notes & Recommendations Report details additional inspection notes made by the Inspectors during the course of the building inspection. Notes are grouped by Category.

**Building:** Wheaton Office

**Control Panel:** 1 - Silent Knight IFP-1000

Note	Device Type	Location	Comment	ScanID
<b>INITIATING</b>				
1	Pull Station	Suite 190 North Main Entrance	Inaccessible	39732919
Trim around Pull station will not allow it to be pulled or opened to be reset.				
2	Pull Station	Suite 190 West Kitchen Exit	Requires Maintenance	76318903
Allen key lock rounded no way to open pull station for reset. Did not test.				

# INSPECTION & TESTING

Generated by: [BuildingReports.com](https://BuildingReports.com)

The Inspection & Testing section lists all of the items inspected in your building. Items are grouped by Passed or Failed/Other. Items are listed by Category. Each item includes the services performed, and the time & date at which testing occurred.

**Building:** Wheaton Office

**Control Panel:** 1 - Silent Knight IFP-1000

Device Type	Location	Service	Time	Date
<b>PASSED</b>				
<b>Control</b>				
Annunciator	North Main Entrance	Tested	10:16:08 AM	01/20/2025
Battery	FACP Pump Room	Tested	12:25:35 PM	01/20/2025
Battery	FACP Pump Room	Tested	12:25:38 PM	01/20/2025
Battery	FCPS Pump Room	Tested	12:26:28 PM	01/20/2025
Battery	FCPS Pump Room	Tested	12:26:30 PM	01/20/2025
Battery	Suite 190 FCPS	Tested	11:18:27 AM	01/20/2025
Battery	Suite 190 FCPS Room	Tested	11:18:32 AM	01/20/2025
Battery	2nd MPOP Room	Tested	11:50:03 AM	01/20/2025
Battery	2nd MPOP Room	Tested	11:50:07 AM	01/20/2025
Battery	4th MPOP Room	Tested	11:41:57 AM	01/20/2025
Battery	4th MPOP Room	Tested	11:42:01 AM	01/20/2025
Battery	4th MPOP Room	Tested	11:42:12 AM	01/20/2025
Battery	4th MPOP Room	Tested	11:42:15 AM	01/20/2025
Battery	4th MPOP Room	Tested	11:42:18 AM	01/20/2025
Battery	4th MPOP Room	Tested	11:42:22 AM	01/20/2025
Battery	4th MPOP Room	Tested	11:42:24 AM	01/20/2025
Battery	4th MPOP Room	Tested	11:42:28 AM	01/20/2025
Control Panel	Pump Room	Tested	12:26:44 PM	01/20/2025
Power Supply	Pump Room	Tested	12:26:25 PM	01/20/2025



Device Type	Location	Service	Time	Date
<b>PASSED</b> (continued)				
<b>Control</b> (continued)				
Power Supply	Suite 190 Kitchen	Tested	11:18:06 AM	01/20/2025
Power Supply	2nd MPOP Room	Tested	11:49:59 AM	01/20/2025
Power Supply	4th MPOP Room	Tested	11:40:55 AM	01/20/2025
Power Supply	4th MPOP Room	Tested	11:41:14 AM	01/20/2025
Power Supply	4th MPOP Room	Tested	11:41:25 AM	01/20/2025
Power Supply	4th MPOP Room	Tested	11:41:53 AM	01/20/2025
<b>Indicating</b>				
Horn/Strobe	Horns Strobes Test Good 2-19-2024	Tested	12:26:39 PM	01/20/2025
<b>Initiating</b>				
Duct Detector	Suite 190 Sushi Beverage Area	Tested	11:12:29 AM	01/20/2025
Duct Detector	Suite 190 Sushi Beverage Area	Tested	11:12:40 AM	01/20/2025
Duct Detector	Suite 190 Sushi Kitchen	Tested	11:17:39 AM	01/20/2025
Duct Detector	2nd East Office Activ IT Closet	Tested	1:06:11 PM	01/20/2025
Duct Detector	2nd West Office Electrical closet	Tested	1:06:07 PM	01/20/2025
Duct Detector	3rd East Office Hallway	Tested	9:45:48 AM	01/20/2025
Duct Detector	3rd West Office	Tested	9:49:20 AM	01/20/2025
Duct Detector	4th East Office South	Tested	9:34:36 AM	01/20/2025
Duct Detector	4th West Office	Tested	9:38:57 AM	01/20/2025
Duct Detector	5th North IT Lab	Tested	9:16:28 AM	01/20/2025
Duct Detector	5th West Office	Tested	9:18:42 AM	01/20/2025
Heat Detector	Garage Electrical Room	Tested	12:01:07 PM	01/20/2025
Heat Detector	LL Pit	Tested	10:16:58 AM	01/20/2025
Heat Detector	LL Pit	Tested	10:17:01 AM	01/20/2025
Heat Detector	LL Pit	Tested	10:17:04 AM	01/20/2025
Heat Detector	1st Electrical Room	Tested	11:06:38 AM	01/20/2025

Device Type	Location	Service	Time	Date
<b>PASSED</b> (continued)				
<b>Initiating</b> (continued)				
Heat Detector	1st MPOP Room	Tested	10:58:50 AM	01/20/2025
Heat Detector	1st Main Electrical Room	Tested	1:06:20 PM	01/20/2025
Heat Detector	1st Main Electrical Room	Tested	1:06:23 PM	01/20/2025
Heat Detector	2nd Electrical Room	Tested	9:54:08 AM	01/20/2025
Heat Detector	2nd MPOP Room	Tested	9:56:34 AM	01/20/2025
Heat Detector	3rd Electrical Room	Tested	9:48:23 AM	01/20/2025
Heat Detector	3rd MPOP Room	Tested	9:48:18 AM	01/20/2025
Heat Detector	4th Electrical Room	Tested	9:32:04 AM	01/20/2025
Heat Detector	4th MPOP Room	Tested	9:38:48 AM	01/20/2025
Heat Detector	5th Electrical Room	Tested	9:15:36 AM	01/20/2025
Heat Detector	5th Elevator Room	Tested	9:15:11 AM	01/20/2025
Heat Detector	5th Elevator Room	Tested	9:15:32 AM	01/20/2025
Heat Detector	5th MPOP Room	Tested	9:22:12 AM	01/20/2025
Heat Detector	5th Shaft	Tested	9:04:49 AM	01/20/2025
Pull Station	Pump Room	Tested	8:06:16 AM	01/20/2025
Pull Station	LL East Stairs	Tested	11:58:40 AM	01/20/2025
Pull Station	LL West Stairs	Tested	12:04:18 PM	01/20/2025
Pull Station	Suite 100 North Exit	Tested	11:28:25 AM	01/20/2025
Pull Station	Suite 140 Main Entrance	Tested	8:11:48 AM	01/20/2025
Pull Station	Suite 190 North Exit	Tested	11:16:22 AM	01/20/2025
Pull Station	Suite 190 West Dining Room Exit	Tested	11:13:21 AM	01/20/2025
Pull Station	1st Center Lobby	Tested	1:06:31 PM	01/20/2025
Pull Station	1st East Lobby	Tested	11:53:07 AM	01/20/2025
Pull Station	1st North Vestibule	Tested	11:08:31 AM	01/20/2025
Pull Station	1st South Vestibule	Tested	11:07:42 AM	01/20/2025

Device Type	Location	Service	Time	Date
<b>PASSED</b> (continued)				
<b>Initiating</b> (continued)				
Pull Station	2nd East Stairs	Tested	9:59:23 AM	01/20/2025
Pull Station	2nd West Stairs	Tested	9:54:47 AM	01/20/2025
Pull Station	3rd East Stairs	Tested	9:45:09 AM	01/20/2025
Pull Station	3rd West Stairs	Tested	9:48:03 AM	01/20/2025
Pull Station	4th East Stairs	Tested	9:34:45 AM	01/20/2025
Pull Station	4th West Stairs	Tested	9:36:02 AM	01/20/2025
Pull Station	5th East Stairs	Tested	9:28:42 AM	01/20/2025
Pull Station	5th West Stairs	Tested	9:18:57 AM	01/20/2025
Smoke Detector	Garage Electrical Room	Tested/Cleaned	12:01:03 PM	01/20/2025
Smoke Detector	Garage Elevator Lobby	Tested/Cleaned	11:59:26 AM	01/20/2025
Smoke Detector	LL Pit	Tested	8:55:50 AM	01/20/2025
Smoke Detector	LL Pit	Tested	8:56:03 AM	01/20/2025
Smoke Detector	1st Electrical Room	Tested	11:06:30 AM	01/20/2025
Smoke Detector	1st Elevator Lobby	Tested	10:15:12 AM	01/20/2025
Smoke Detector	1st MPOP Room	Tested	10:58:38 AM	01/20/2025
Smoke Detector	1st Main Electrical Room	Tested	11:03:41 AM	01/20/2025
Smoke Detector	1st Main Electrical Room	Tested	11:04:10 AM	01/20/2025
Smoke Detector	1st Maintenance Elevator Lobby	Tested	10:58:27 AM	01/20/2025
Smoke Detector	2nd Electrical Room	Tested	9:54:00 AM	01/20/2025
Smoke Detector	2nd Elevator Lobby	Tested/Cleaned	9:52:30 AM	01/20/2025
Smoke Detector	2nd MPOP Room	Tested	9:56:41 AM	01/20/2025
Smoke Detector	3rd Electrical Room	Tested	9:42:30 AM	01/20/2025
Smoke Detector	3rd Elevator Lobby	Tested/Cleaned	9:41:17 AM	01/20/2025
Smoke Detector	3rd MPOP Room	Tested	9:48:10 AM	01/20/2025
Smoke Detector	4th Electrical Room	Tested	9:31:57 AM	01/20/2025

Device Type	Location	Service	Time	Date
<b>PASSED</b> (continued)				
<b>Initiating</b> (continued)				
Smoke Detector	4th Elevator Lobby	Tested/Cleaned	9:30:36 AM	01/20/2025
Smoke Detector	4th MPOP Room	Tested	9:38:30 AM	01/20/2025
Smoke Detector	5th Elevator Lobby	Tested/Cleaned	9:23:16 AM	01/20/2025
Smoke Detector	5th Elevator Room	Tested	9:15:15 AM	01/20/2025
Smoke Detector	5th Elevator Room	Tested	9:15:23 AM	01/20/2025
Smoke Detector	5th MPOP Room	Tested/Cleaned	9:22:08 AM	01/20/2025
Smoke Detector	5th Shaft	Tested	8:26:35 AM	01/20/2025
Smoke Detector	5th Shaft	Tested	8:55:26 AM	01/20/2025
Waterflow Switch	Pump Room	Tested	12:17:59 PM	01/20/2025
Waterflow Switch	Pump Room	Tested	12:19:49 PM	01/20/2025
Waterflow Switch	LL East Stairs	Tested	11:57:05 AM	01/20/2025
Waterflow Switch	2nd East Stairs	Tested	11:47:45 AM	01/20/2025
Waterflow Switch	3rd East Stairs	Tested	11:45:09 AM	01/20/2025
Waterflow Switch	4th East Stairs	Tested	11:38:29 AM	01/20/2025
Waterflow Switch	5th East Stairs	Tested	11:35:31 AM	01/20/2025
<b>Supervisory</b>				
Fire Pump Power	Pump Room	Tested	12:26:56 PM	01/20/2025
Tamper Switch	Garage Elevator	Tested	12:02:18 PM	01/20/2025
Tamper Switch	Garage Elevator	Tested	12:05:38 PM	01/20/2025
Tamper Switch	Pump Room	Tested	12:12:26 PM	01/20/2025
Tamper Switch	Pump Room	Tested	12:12:57 PM	01/20/2025
Tamper Switch	Pump Room	Tested	12:13:08 PM	01/20/2025
Tamper Switch	Pump Room	Tested	12:13:25 PM	01/20/2025
Tamper Switch	Pump Room	Tested	12:13:37 PM	01/20/2025
Tamper Switch	Pump Room	Tested	12:14:15 PM	01/20/2025

Device Type	Location	Service	Time	Date
<b>PASSED</b> (continued)				
<b>Supervisory</b> (continued)				
Tamper Switch	Pump Room	Tested	12:14:25 PM	01/20/2025
Tamper Switch	Pump Room	Tested	12:14:37 PM	01/20/2025
Tamper Switch	Pump Room	Tested	12:14:46 PM	01/20/2025
Tamper Switch	Pump Room	Tested	12:15:11 PM	01/20/2025
Tamper Switch	Pump Room	Tested	12:15:27 PM	01/20/2025
Tamper Switch	Pump Room CLOSED	Tested	12:13:57 PM	01/20/2025
Tamper Switch	Maintenance Garage Elevator Sticker On Outlet	Tested	12:32:06 PM	01/20/2025
Tamper Switch	LL East Stairs	Tested	11:54:28 AM	01/20/2025
Tamper Switch	1st West Stairs	Tested	12:08:28 PM	01/20/2025
Tamper Switch	2nd East Stairs	Tested	11:47:30 AM	01/20/2025
Tamper Switch	3rd East Stairs	Tested	11:44:26 AM	01/20/2025
Tamper Switch	4th East Stairs	Tested	11:37:16 AM	01/20/2025
Tamper Switch	5th East Stairs	Tested	11:33:46 AM	01/20/2025

**FAILED/OTHER**

**Initiating**

Pull Station	Suite 190 North Main Entrance	Tested	11:13:57 AM	01/20/2025
--------------	-------------------------------	--------	-------------	------------



Pull Station	Suite 190 West Kitchen Exit	Inspected	11:23:43 AM	01/20/2025
Smoke Detector	5th Electrical Room	Tested	9:28:18 AM	01/20/2025

# SERVICE SUMMARY

Generated by: BuildingReports.com

The Service Summary section provides an overview of the services performed in this report.

## Building: Wheaton Office

Device Type	Service	Quantity
<b>PASSED</b>		
Annunciator	Tested	1
Battery	Tested	16
Control Panel	Tested	1
Duct Detector	Tested	11
Fire Pump Power	Tested	1
Heat Detector	Tested	19
Horn/Strobe	Tested	1
Power Supply	Tested	7
Pull Station	Tested	19
Smoke Detector	Tested	18
Smoke Detector	Tested/Cleaned	7
Tamper Switch	Tested	21
Waterflow Switch	Tested	7
<b>Total</b>		<b>129</b>
<b>FAILED/OTHER</b>		
Pull Station	Inspected	1
Pull Station	Tested	1
Smoke Detector	Tested	1
<b>Total</b>		<b>3</b>
<b>Grand Total</b>		<b>132</b>

# TIME, TEMPERATURE & LEVEL TESTING

Generated by: BuildingReports.com

The Time, Temperature, & Level Testing section details the measurements taken from various devices that are designed to respond in a certain amount of time, respond at a certain temperature, or respond within the acceptable range of volume or level. Items are grouped by Passed or Failed/Other.

**Building:** Wheaton Office

**Control Panel:** 1 - Silent Knight IFP-1000

Type	Location	Comment	Sec	Deg	Lvl	ScanID
<b>PASSED</b>						
<b>Waterflow Switch</b>						
	Pump Room	Passed	30	n/a	n/a	57331475
	Pump Room	Passed	30	n/a	n/a	30565189
	LL East Stairs	Passed	65	n/a	n/a	32703867
	2nd East Stairs	Passed	0	n/a	n/a	32703866
	3rd East Stairs	Passed	0	n/a	n/a	32703863
	4th East Stairs	Passed	0	n/a	n/a	32703862
	5th East Stairs	Passed	0	n/a	n/a	32703860

# INVENTORY & WARRANTY REPORT

Generated by: BuildingReports.com

The Inventory & Warranty Report lists each of the devices and items that are included in your Inspection Report. A complete inventory count by device type and category is provided. Items installed within the last 90 days, within the last year, and devices installed for two years or more are grouped together for easy reference.

## Building: Wheaton Office

Device or Type	Category	% of Inventory	Quantity
Annunciator	Control	0.76%	1
Battery	Control	12.12%	16
Control Panel	Control	0.76%	1
Duct Detector	Initiating	8.33%	11
Fire Pump Power	Supervisory	0.76%	1
Heat Detector	Initiating	14.39%	19
Horn/Strobe	Indicating	0.76%	1
Power Supply	Control	5.30%	7
Pull Station	Initiating	15.91%	21
Smoke Detector	Initiating	19.70%	26
Tamper Switch	Supervisory	15.91%	21
Waterflow Switch	Initiating	5.30%	7

## Building: Wheaton Office

### Control Panel: 1 - Silent Knight IFP-1000

Type	Qty	Model #	Description	Install Date
<b>IN SERVICE - 90 DAYS - 1 YEAR</b>				
<b>(manufacturer not specified)</b>				
Horn/Strobe	1			02/19/2024

### IN SERVICE - 2 YEARS TO 3 YEARS

#### DuraCell



Type	Qty	Model #	Description	Install Date
<b>IN SERVICE - 2 YEARS TO 3 YEARS</b> (continued)				
<b>DuraCell</b> (continued)				
Battery	2	Dura12-18NB	Sealed Lead Acid	06/21/2022
Battery	2	Dura12-8F	Sealed Lead Acid	06/21/2022
<b>Duracell</b>				
Battery	2	Dura12-8F	Sealed Lead Acid	06/21/2022
<b>Power Patrol</b>				
Battery	9	SLA1075	Sealed Lead Acid	06/21/2022
<b>IN SERVICE - 10 YEARS TO 15 YEARS</b>				
<b>AES</b>				
Smoke Detector	1	SD505-APS	Photoelectric	09/18/2014
<b>Fire Lite</b>				
Pull Station	1	BG-12LX	Dual Action	09/18/2014
<b>Master</b>				
Fire Pump Power	1	MCA-50-46-HX		09/18/2014
<b>Milwaukee</b>				
Tamper Switch	2	BSB-SCSO		09/18/2014
<b>Potter Electric</b>				
Tamper Switch	3	OSYSU-2		09/18/2014
Waterflow Switch	2	VSR-F		09/18/2014
<b>Power Patrol</b>				
Battery	1	SLA1075	Sealed Lead Acid	09/18/2014
<b>Silent Knight</b>				
Annunciator	1	RA-100	LED List	04/18/2014
Control Panel	1	IFP-1000		09/18/2014
Heat Detector	17	SD505-HT		09/18/2014
Heat Detector	2	SD505-HT	Fixed Temperature	09/18/2014
Power Supply	7	5499		09/18/2014
Pull Station	1	PS-DA		09/18/2014

Type	Qty	Model #	Description	Install Date
<b>IN SERVICE - 10 YEARS TO 15 YEARS</b> (continued)				
<b>Silent Knight</b> (continued)				
Pull Station	19	PS-DA	Dual Action	09/18/2014
Smoke Detector	25	SD505-APS	Photoelectric	09/18/2014
<b>System Sensor</b>				
Duct Detector	7	RTS451	Photoelectric	09/18/2014
Duct Detector	4	RTS451KEY	Photoelectric	09/18/2014
Waterflow Switch	5	WFD25		09/18/2014
<b>Victaulic</b>				
Tamper Switch	1	705		09/18/2014
Tamper Switch	13	705W		09/18/2014
Tamper Switch	2	728		09/18/2014

# ZONE ADDRESS REPORT

Generated by: BuildingReports.com

The Zone Address Report lists all of the devices and items that have an individual address, or are grouped together under a common zone. The device type, location, and description are included for your reference.

**Building:** Wheaton Office

**Control Panel:** 1 - Silent Knight IFP-1000

Address	Device Type	Location	Type	ScanID
<b>ZONE/CIRCUIT: M</b>				
01	Waterflow Switch	Pump Room		30565189
01	Pull Station	Suite 100 North Exit	Dual Action	39732916
02	Waterflow Switch	Pump Room		57331475
02	Pull Station	Suite 140 Main Entrance	Dual Action	39732917
03	Fire Pump Power	Pump Room		32703771
03	Tamper Switch	Pump Room		30565184
03	Tamper Switch	Pump Room		30565185
03	Tamper Switch	Pump Room		30565186
04	Tamper Switch	Pump Room		30565172
04	Tamper Switch	Pump Room		30565173
05	Tamper Switch	Pump Room		30565176
05	Tamper Switch	Pump Room		30565178
05	Tamper Switch	Pump Room		30565179
05	Tamper Switch	Pump Room		30565180
05	Tamper Switch	Pump Room		30565182
05	Tamper Switch	Pump Room		30565183
05	Tamper Switch	Pump Room CLOSED		30565181
06	Pull Station	1st East Lobby	Dual Action	32703913
09	Pull Station	Pump Room	Dual Action	32703915

Address	Device Type	Location	Type	ScanID
<b>ZONE/CIRCUIT: M</b> (continued)				
10	Smoke Detector	1st Main Electrical Room	Photoelectric	32703997
11	Heat Detector	1st Main Electrical Room		32703998
12	Pull Station	1st South Vestibule	Dual Action	32703914
13	Pull Station	1st Center Lobby	Dual Action	32703912
14	Heat Detector	1st Main Electrical Room		32703999
15	Smoke Detector	1st Main Electrical Room	Photoelectric	32704000
16	Smoke Detector	1st Maintenance Elevator Lobby	Photoelectric	32704001
17	Smoke Detector	1st Electrical Room	Photoelectric	32704003
18	Heat Detector	1st Electrical Room		32704002
19	Smoke Detector	1st Elevator Lobby	Photoelectric	32703986
22	Smoke Detector	1st MPOP Room	Photoelectric	32703996
23	Heat Detector	1st MPOP Room		32703995
24	Heat Detector	Garage Electrical Room	Fixed Temperature	32703970
25	Smoke Detector	Garage Electrical Room	Photoelectric	32703969
26	Heat Detector	LL Pit		32703779
27	Smoke Detector	LL Pit	Photoelectric	32703783
28	Smoke Detector	Garage Elevator Lobby	Photoelectric	32703971
31	Smoke Detector	LL Pit	Photoelectric	32703782
32	Heat Detector	LL Pit		32703778
34	Heat Detector	LL Pit		32703777
35	Pull Station	LL West Stairs	Dual Action	32703911
36	Pull Station	LL East Stairs	Dual Action	32703910
37	Pull Station	2nd East Stairs	Dual Action	32703909
39	Duct Detector	2nd East Office Activ IT Closet	Photoelectric	32703897
40	Smoke Detector	2nd Electrical Room	Photoelectric	32703974
41	Heat Detector	2nd Electrical Room		32703973

Address	Device Type	Location	Type	ScanID
<b>ZONE/CIRCUIT: M</b> (continued)				
42	Smoke Detector	2nd Elevator Lobby	Photoelectric	32703975
45	Heat Detector	2nd MPOP Room		32703972
46	Smoke Detector	2nd MPOP Room	Photoelectric	32703994
47	Pull Station	2nd West Stairs	Dual Action	32703908
49	Duct Detector	2nd West Office Electrical closet	Photoelectric	32703895
50	Pull Station	3rd East Stairs	Dual Action	32703905
51	Tamper Switch	Maintenance Garage Elevator Sticker On Outlet		32703774
51	Tamper Switch	1st West Stairs		32703775
52	Duct Detector	3rd East Office Hallway	Photoelectric	32703894
53	Heat Detector	3rd Electrical Room		32703988
54	Smoke Detector	3rd Electrical Room	Photoelectric	32703989
55	Smoke Detector	3rd Elevator Lobby	Photoelectric	32703990
56	Pull Station	Suite 190 West Dining Room Exit	Dual Action	39732920
57	Pull Station	Suite 190 West Kitchen Exit	Dual Action	76318903
58	Heat Detector	3rd MPOP Room		32703987
59	Smoke Detector	3rd MPOP Room	Photoelectric	32703984
60	Pull Station	3rd West Stairs	Dual Action	32703904
61	Pull Station	1st North Vestibule	Dual Action	32703903
62	Duct Detector	3rd West Office	Photoelectric	32703893
63	Pull Station	4th East Stairs		32703902
65	Duct Detector	4th East Office South	Photoelectric	32703892
66	Heat Detector	4th Electrical Room		32703981
67	Smoke Detector	4th Electrical Room	Photoelectric	32703982
68	Smoke Detector	4th Elevator Lobby	Photoelectric	32703983
70	Duct Detector	Suite 190 Sushi Beverage Area	Photoelectric	32703966

Address	Device Type	Location	Type	ScanID
<b>ZONE/CIRCUIT: M</b> (continued)				
71	Heat Detector	4th MPOP Room		32703976
72	Smoke Detector	4th MPOP Room	Photoelectric	32703977
73	Pull Station	4th West Stairs	Dual Action	32703901
75	Duct Detector	4th West Office	Photoelectric	32703891
76	Pull Station	5th East Stairs	Dual Action	32703900
78	Duct Detector	5th North IT Lab	Photoelectric	32703890
80	Heat Detector	5th Electrical Room		32703856
81	Smoke Detector	5th Electrical Room	Photoelectric	32703857
82	Heat Detector	5th Shaft		32703776
83	Smoke Detector	5th Shaft	Photoelectric	32703781
84	Heat Detector	5th Elevator Room		32703855
85	Smoke Detector	5th Elevator Room	Photoelectric	32703854
86	Smoke Detector	5th Elevator Lobby	Photoelectric	32703858
87	Duct Detector	Suite 190 Sushi Beverage Area	Photoelectric	32703968
88	Duct Detector	Suite 190 Sushi Kitchen	Photoelectric	32703967
90	Smoke Detector	5th Shaft	Photoelectric	32703780
92	Pull Station	Suite 190 North Main Entrance	Dual Action	39732919
93	Heat Detector	5th Elevator Room		32703852
94	Smoke Detector	5th Elevator Room	Photoelectric	32703853
95	Heat Detector	5th MPOP Room	Fixed Temperature	32703873
96	Smoke Detector	5th MPOP Room	Photoelectric	32703872
97	Pull Station	5th West Stairs	Dual Action	32703899
98	Pull Station	Suite 190 North Exit	Dual Action	39732918
99	Duct Detector	5th West Office	Photoelectric	32703889
103	Waterflow Switch	2nd East Stairs		32703866
104	Tamper Switch	2nd East Stairs		32703865

Address	Device Type	Location	Type	ScanID
<b>ZONE/CIRCUIT: M</b> (continued)				
105	Waterflow Switch	3rd East Stairs		32703863
106	Tamper Switch	3rd East Stairs		32703864
107	Waterflow Switch	4th East Stairs		32703862
108	Tamper Switch	4th East Stairs		32703861
109	Waterflow Switch	5th East Stairs		32703860
110	Tamper Switch	5th East Stairs		32703859
123	Tamper Switch	Garage Elevator		32703772
124	Tamper Switch	Garage Elevator		32703773
125	Waterflow Switch	LL East Stairs		32703867
126	Tamper Switch	LL East Stairs		32703868